
http://www.slorta.org/ San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority
179 Cross Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Suite A

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

San Luis Obispo, CA 12,800,158 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90206 Fare Revenues $1,637,489 15.5%

20 Square Miles 1,174,768 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

59,219 Population 4,085 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $5,551,795 52.6%

447 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,606 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,337,741 31.6%

Other UZAs Served 966 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $34,051 0.3%

Total Operating Funds Expended $10,561,076 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
130 Square Miles 1,908,894 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

206,008 Population 91,186 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

47 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $920,082 54.8%

66 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $758,616 45.2%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,678,698 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $6,648,178 66.1%

Demand Response 22                         -                             $289,284 $109,052 $0 $0 $398,336 Materials and Supplies $2,039,627 20.3%

Bus 25                         -                             $211,072 $703,865 $0 $365,425 $1,280,362 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 47                         -                             $500,356 $812,917 $0 $365,425 $1,678,698 Other Operating Expenses $1,375,154 13.7%

Total Operating Expenses $10,062,959 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $498,117

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 15.5% State Funds: 52.6% Federal Assistance: 31.6% Other Funds: .3%State Funds: 54.8% Federal Assistance: 45.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $3,405,769 $171,790 $398,336 441,695 56,236 506,908 33,390 0.0 28 22 21.4% 2.3

Bus $6,657,190 $1,465,699 $1,280,362 12,358,463 1,118,532 1,401,986 57,796 0.0 38 25 34.2% 7.2

Total $10,062,959 $1,637,489 $1,678,698 12,800,158 1,174,768 1,908,894 91,186 0.0 66 47 28.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.72 $102.00 Demand Response $7.71 $60.56 0.1 1.7

Bus $4.75 $115.18 Bus $0.54 $5.95 0.8 19.4

Total $5.27 $110.36 Total $0.79 $8.57 0.6 12.9

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM # $4.27 # $4.53 # $4.32 # $4.75 Demand Response 2008: 5.02 2009: 4.27 2010: 3.96 2011: 4.53 2012: 4.35 2013: 4.32 2014: 4.55 2015: 4.75

OE/PMT # $0.25 # $0.39 # $0.41 # $0.54 2008: .32 2009: .25 2010: .34 2011: .39 2012: .39 2013: .41 2014: .46 2015: .54

UPT/VRM # 0.63 # 0.82 # 0.85 # 0.80 2008: .58 2009: .63 2010: .75 2011: .82 2012: .84 2013: .85 2014: .79 2015: .8

OE/VRM # $4.36 # $5.38 # $6.00 # $6.72 2008: 4.19 2009: 4.36 2010: 5.07 2011: 5.38 2012: 5.28 2013: 6. 2014: 6.57 2015: 6.72

OE/PMT # $5.14 # $6.33 # $6.65 # $7.71 2008: 4.76 2009: 5.14 2010: 6.15 2011: 6.33 2012: 6.2 2013: 6.65 2014: 7.35 2015: 7.71

UPT/VRM # 0.08 # 0.09 # 0.11 # 0.11 2008: .08 2009: .08 2010: .09 2011: .09 2012: .1 2013: .11 2014: .11 2015: .11

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Percent

Spare Vehicles

246 Santa Maria, CA, 0 California Non-UZA, 423 El Paso de Robles 

(Paso Robles)-Atascadero, CA, 482 Arroyo Grande-Grover Beach, CA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

15.5%

52.6%

31.6% 0.3%

54.8%

45.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.slorta.org/

