http://www.slorta.org/

## San Luis Obispo Regional Transit Authority 2017 Annual Agency Profile

179 Cross Street Suite A San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics -	Service Cor			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expende					Operating F	unding Sou	
San Luis Obispo, CA 20 <b>Square Miles</b>		12,800,158 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,174,768 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			NTDID: 90206 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues Local Funds		\$1,637,489	15.5%			
										\$0	0.0%			
59,219 Population			verage Weekday	•					-	tate Funds	\$5,551,795	52.6%	31.6	i% 0
447 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,606 Average Saturday Unlinked				Unlinked Trips					Federal	Assistance	\$3,337,741	31.6%		
Other UZAs Served	966 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips							0	ther Funds	\$34,051	0.3%		15.5	
246 Santa Maria, CA, 0 California Non-UZA, 423 El Paso de Robles (Paso Robles)-Atascadero, CA, 482 Arroyo Grande-Grover Beach, CA								Total O	Operating F	Funds Expended	\$10,561,076	100.0%		15.5
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied					Sources of Capital		Funds Expended				
130 Square Miles	1,908,894 <b>/</b>	nnual Vehicle Rev	venue Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%	52.6%			
206,008 Population	91,186 <b>A</b>	nnual Vehicle Rev	venue Hours (VRH)					Lo	ocal Funds	\$0	0.0%			
•	47 <b>V</b>	ehicles Operated	in Maximum Service	(VOMS)			State Funds		\$920,082	\$920,082 54.8%				
		66 V	ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)				Federal	Assistance	\$758,616	45.2%		
									0	ther Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	lina Source
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Tota	al Capital F	Funds Expended	\$1,678,698	100.0%		3
Ma dal Orom inu	Vehicles O			llas	a of Consider Free				0					
Modal Overview						s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating				45.2%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and									
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		lary, Wage		\$6,648,178	66.1%		
Demand Response	22		\$289,284	\$109,052	\$0	\$0	\$398,336		laterials an		\$2,039,627	20.3%		
Bus	25 47	-	\$211,072	\$703,865	\$0	\$365,425	\$1,280,362		hased Trar		\$0	0.0%		
Fotal	47		\$500,356	\$812,917	\$0	\$365,425	\$1,678,698		r Operating		\$1,375,154	13.7% 100.0%		54.8%
								Reconciling O Purc	E Cash Ex hased Trar	nsportation	<b>\$10,062,959</b> \$498,117	100.078		
								(1	Reported S	Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gui	deway V	ehicles Available				Averag
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direc	ctional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	Fleet Age
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route	e Miles		in Maximum Service	S	oare Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$3,405,769	\$171,790	\$398,336	441,695	56,236	506,908	33,390		0.0	28	22		21.4%	2.
Bus	\$6,657,190	\$1,465,699	\$1,280,362	12,358,463	1,118,532	1,401,986	57,796		0.0	38	25		34.2%	7
otal	\$10,062,959	\$1,637,489	\$1,678,698	12,800,158	1,174,768	1,908,894	91,186		0.0	66	47		28.8%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness						
Mode		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		iting Expenses per icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Operating Ex Pas	penses per senger Mile		ng Expenses per I Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev			ked Trips pe evenue Hou
Demand Response		\$6.72		\$102.00		Demand Response	1	\$7.71		\$60.56		0.1		1.
Bus		\$4.75		\$115.18		Bus		\$0.54		\$5.95		0.8		19.
otal		\$5.27		\$110.36		Total		\$0.79		\$8.57		0.6		12.
Operating Expense per Veh Revenue Mile: Bus	icle	Operating Expense p Mile: Bu			enger Trip per Vehic ue Mile: Bus		Operating Expense per evenue Mile: Demand		С	perating Expense p Mile: Demand R			assenger Trip pe Mile: Demand Re	
	\$0.60	wile. Bu	·	1.00		\$8.00	venue Mile: Demand		\$10.00	Wile. Demand R	0.15	Revenue	wile: Demand Re	sponse
00	\$0.40	~		0.60		\$6.00			\$6.00		0.10			
00	\$0.20			0.20		\$2.00			\$2.00		0.05			

Notes:

<sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.